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Environmental Justice Law Update Seminar 2021

New Jersey’s Environmental Justice Law Update
Sean Moriarty, DEP Deputy Commissioner 
Legal, Regulatory and Legislative Affairs

Sean Moriarty serves as Deputy Commissioner for Legal, Regulatory and Legislative 
Affairs to Commissioner Shawn M. LaTourette. He leads DEP’s internal legal team 
and serves as its general counsel on all matters of regulatory compliance and 
rule-making, and will oversee the newly created Office of Enforcement Policy. 

Previously, Sean served as Chief Advisor for Regulatory and Legislative Affairs. 
Before assuming this position, he was the Director of the Office of Legal Affairs 
after several years as a Regulatory Officer with the Bureau of Legal Services 
and Stewardship for the DEP’s Green Acres Program. Before joining DEP, Sean 
represented the department as a Deputy Attorney General.
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The Overburdened Community Online Tools
Julia Wong, Office of the DEP Deputy Commissioner  
Legal, Regulatory & Legislative Affairs

Julia Wong works in the Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Legal, Regulatory, 
and Legislative Affairs advancing the Department’s policy goals, specifically 
surrounding environmental justice, climate change, and solar energy. She 
previously worked at NJDEP in the Office of Environmental Public Health and Safety 
as a data analyst and in the Office of Brownfield and Community Revitalization, 
largely supporting the Community Collaborative Initiative. 
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Implementing the Environmental Justice Act 
Discussion Panel 
Moderator: Kimberly Mutcherson, Co-Dean and Professor of Law
Rutgers Law School

Kimberly Mutcherson is an award-winning professor whose scholarship focuses on 
reproductive justice, bioethics, and family and health law. She has presented her 
scholarship nationally and internationally and publishes extensively on assisted 
reproduction, families, and the law. As co-dean of Rutgers Law School in Camden, 
she leads New Jersey’s public law school, with a globally respected faculty.
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Implementing the Environmental Justice Act
Discussion Panel  
Dennis Hart, Executive Director 
Chemistry Council of New Jersey

Dennis Hart joined the Chemistry Council of New Jersey as its executive director 
on November 14, 2016. His career spans more than four decades with most of 
it spent at the New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection, where he 
started as an enforcement case manager in the Division of Water Resources, 
rising to the rank of assistant commissioner of Environmental Regulation, and 
later administrator of the New Jersey Water Supply Program.

Prior to joining the Chemistry Council of New Jersey, Dennis worked in various 
leadership positions with the Utility and Transportation Contractors Association 
of New Jersey (UTCA of NJ. Dennis served as the state and federal government 
relations representative concerning water and utility regulatory and legal issues.
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Implementing the Environmental Justice Act
Discussion Panel  
Robert Baranowski, Jr., Partner 
Hyland Levin Shapiro

Robert Baranowski concentrates his practice on environmental and land use 
matters. Bob represents clients in connection with development applications, 
zoning and land use litigation, appellate matters, redevelopment, eminent domain 
and inverse condemnation actions, and administrative proceedings. 

Before entering private practice, Bob served as Deputy Attorney General with the 
State of New Jersey in the Division of Law, where he represented the Department 
of Environmental Protection. 
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Implementing the Environmental Justice Act
Discussion Panel  
Carlos Rodrigues, Principal 
Design Solutions, LLC/American Planning Association NJ Chapter

Carlos Rodrigues is principal of Design Solutions for a Crowded Planet, LLC and a 
Princeton, NJ based urban designer, planner and educator. He represents public, 
private, and non-profit clients on a wide range of planning, sustainability, design, 
research, and educational initiatives of merit.

He is a charter member of the Congress for a New Urbanism, Past President of 
the American Planning Association NJ Chapter, past board member of the Society 
for American City and Regional Planning History and of Downtown New Jersey, 
and former chair of the Princeton Township Zoning Board of Adjustment. 
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Closing Remarks
Jane Asselta, Vice President 
SNJDC

Jane Asselta serves as Vice President of the Southern New Jersey Development 
Council (SNJDC), a non-profit business association charged with promoting 
responsible economic development in South Jersey through efforts in hands-on 
economic development, content that supports business retention and expansion, 
and advocacy activities. With over 20 years of experience in development and 
community/ government affairs, Jane directs membership services, marketing 
and outreach activities as well as advocacy and legislative affairs. Jane maintains 
regular contact with SNJDC members to ensure a meaningful relationship between 
the Development Council and its membership.
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https://www.geiconsultants.com/
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https://www.atlanticcityelectric.com/Pages/default.aspx
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https://www.hylandlevin.com/
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https://montrose-env.com/


14

 
callpm.com
info@callpm.com

6 0 9 . 6 4 6 . 0 4 1 4

S T R A T E G I C  P L A N N I N G

A D V E R T I S I N G

W E B S I T E  D E S I G N

S O C I A L  M E D I A

S P E C I A L  E V E N T S

D I R E C T  M A I L

S I G N A G E

P U B L I C  R E L A T I O N S  

20 YEARS YOUNG…

AND THE BEST
IS YET TO COME!

Call us and we’ll show you professional 
marketing services that only come 

from experience!

https://callpm.com/


N E W  J E R S E Y ’ S  E N V I R O N M E N T A L  J U S T I C E  L A W  V I R T U A L  E V E N T  I Friday, October 22, 2021 1514

Special Thanks to the Environmental Justice Law 
Seminar Planning Committee

Robert Baranowski
Hyland Levin Shapiro

Sue Boyle
GEI Consultants

Steve Kirschner
Montrose Environmental Solutions

David Brewster
Montrose Environmental Solutions



N E W  J E R S E Y ’ S  E N V I R O N M E N T A L  J U S T I C E  L A W  V I R T U A L  E V E N T  I Friday, October 22, 2021 15

First Name Last Name Title Organization Email
Timothy Hand Associate Vice President/Planning Department Manager AECOM Timothy.Hand@aecom.com

Carlos Rodrigues Principal American Planning Association New Jersey Chapter carlos@rodriguesurbandesign.com 

Andrew Shawl Director of Utility Construction Apex Management and Consulting LLC ashawl@apexsj.com 

Jennifer Beers Environmental Engineer ARH Associates jbeer@arh-us.com 

Elyse Harris Field Scientist ARH Associates eharr@arh-us.com 

Abby Adams Associate Government Affairs Director Associated Construction Contractors of New Jersey aadams@accnj.org 

Susan Coan Region Vice President Atlantic City Electric susan.coan@atlanticcityelectric.com

Mike Wallace Senior Manager, Governmental & External Affairs Atlantic City Electric michael.wallace@exeloncorp.com

Bert Lopez Public Affairs Manager Atlantic City Electric bert.lopez@atlanticcityelectric.com

Robert Petrillo Ecologist at Exelon Atlantic City Electric Robert.Petrillo@exeloncorp.com

Lisa Pfeifer Manager Environmental Programs at Pepco Holdings Atlantic City Electric Lisa.Pfeifer@pepcoholdings.com

Jennifer Ruegg Environmental Scientist Atlantic City Electric Jennifer.Ruegg@pepcoholdings.com

Jake Sneeden External Affairs at Pepco Holdings Atlantic City Electric Jacob.Sneeden@exeloncorp.com

Rich Tavani Member Bennett Bricklin & Saltzburg tavani@bbs-law.com 

William Pikolycky Mayor Borough of Woodbine mayor@boroughofwoodbine.net 

Jane Stavinoha EHs Manager Calpine Corporation jstavinoha@calpine.com 

Gregory Pikul Environmental Manager Calpine Corporation greg.pikul@calpine.com

Dennis Hart Executive Director Chemistry Council of New Jersey dhart@chemistrycouncilnj.org

Michele McClellan Chemist Chemours Michele.McClellan@chemours.com 

Bill Harris Director of Community Development City of Burlington wharris@burlingtonnj.us 

Attendee Directory
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First Name Last Name Title Organization Email
Lori Ryan Director of Community Development City of Gloucester lryan@cityofgloucester.org 

Yazmin Moreno Planner City of Millville yazmin.moreno@millvillenj.gov

Kyle England Government Affairs Associate CLB Partners kyle@clbnj.com 

Mark Blaire Northeast Area Environmental Manager Commercial Metals Company mark.blaire@cmc.com 

Vicki Molloy Vice President, Energy Services Concord Energy Services vmolloy@concord-engineering.com

Norm Rodgers President Consulting Engineer Services nrodgers@ces-1.com 

Ronda Urkowitz Executive Director Cross County Connection urkowitz@driveless.com 

Eric Fesco Entitlements Manager D.R. Horton ejfecso@drhorton.com

Erin Witt Entitlements Manager D.R. Horton

Kevin DiMedio Partner DiMedio Law ADMIN@DIMEDIOLAW.COM

James Greenberg Attorney Duane Morris LLP jgreenberg@duanemorris.com 

Candace Negron NPP Coordinator Egg Harbor City cnegron816@gmail.com

Gina Sullivan Business Development ELEC 825 gsullivan@elec825.org

Chris Dailey Vice President GEI Consultants, Inc. cdailey@geiconsultants.com 

Sue Boyle Senior Consultant GEI Consultants, Inc. sboyle@geiconsultants.com 

Brad Giordano Sales/Marketing Giordano's Waste & Recycling Management bradgiordano@comcast.net

Ansuree Sreekumar Designer Greeman-Pedersen, Inc. asreekumar@gpinet.com 

Chaz Caramanna Principal GREYHAWK ccaramanna@greyhawk.com

Nicole Caramanna GREYHAWK nicole.caramanna@yahoo.com 

Tom Reilly Vice President H & G Public Affairs LLC treilly@hgpa.com 

Attendee Directory
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First Name Last Name Title Organization Email
Robert Baranowski Partner Hyland Levin Shapiro LLP baranowski@hylandlevin.com

Steven DiMatteo Business Agent IBEW Local 351 sdimatteo@ibew351.org 

Fernando Zurita Regulatory and Government Affairs Manager Infiniti Energy fzurita@infinitienergy.com

Toyin Ogunfolaju Program Manager Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. toyin.ogunfolaju@jacobs.com 

Rei-Hua Wang Environmental Consultant Jacobs Engineering Group, Inc. reihua.wang@jacobs.com 

Richard Horstmann Vice President Aviation KS Engineers, P.C. rhorstmann@kseng.com 
Anthony Giorgio Principal Lammey + Giorgio agiorgio@lgarch.com 

Caryn Barnes Senior Associate Langan Engineering and Environmental Services cbarnes@langan.com

Sean Moronski Senior Project Manager Langan Engineering and Environmental Services smoronski@langan.com 

Raymond Lees Associate/Vice President Langan Engineering and Environmental Services RLEES@LANGAN.COM 

Bob Koto Principal Langan Engineering and Environmental Services bkoto@langan.com 

Lloyd Birnbaum Co-Managing Member Lauletta Birnbaum LLC lbirnbaum@lauletta.com

Chad Lewis General Corporate, Real Estate Lauletta Birnbaum LLC clewis@lauletta.com

Ashley Werner Directing Attorney Leadership Counsel for Justice and Accountability Awerner@leadershipcounsel.org 

Jim DiVietro Senior Environmental Scientist McCormick Taylor jldivietro@mccormicktaylor.com

Rachel Bruce Environmental Scientist McCormick Taylor rebruce@mccormicktaylor.com

Gregory Smoot Director Montrose Environmental Solutions gpsmoot@montrose-env.com 

Stephen Kirschner Director of Business Development Montrose Environmental Solutions skirschner@montrose-env.com 

Rick Shoyer Senior Project Consultant Montrose Environmental Solutions rshoyer@montrose-env.com

Sean Moriarty Deputy Commissioner, Legal, Regulatory and Legislative Affairs New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection

Attendee Directory
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First Name Last Name Title Organization Email
Julia Wong Office of the DEP Deputy Commissioner New Jersey Department of Environmental Protection julia.wong@dep.nj.gov

Constantina Meis Community Relations Manager New Jersey Manufacturing Extension Program, Inc. cmeis@njmep.org 

Michael Egenton Executive Vice President New Jersey State Chamber of Commerce michael@njchamber.com 

Barbara Vadnais Program Manager New Jersey Economic Development Authority bvadnais@njeda.com 

Franklin Dureke New Jersey Economic Development Authority Fdureke@njeda.com 

Michael Fesen Norfolk Southern michael.fesen@nscorp.com

Mark Villinger Supervising Planner Ocean County mvillinger@co.ocean.nj.us 

Amy Myers Project Specialist Office of U.S. Senator Robert Menendez amy_myers@menendez.senate.gov 

Karin Elkis Senior Vice President Optimus Partners, LLC Kelkis@optimusllc.com

Sherri Smith Marketing Director Parker McCay P.A. shsmith@parkermccay.com 

George Morris Shareholder Parker McCay P.A. gmorris@parkermccay.com

Michael Herbert Shareholder Parker McCay P.A. mherbert@parkermccay.com

Robert Lamilla Associate/Vice President Parker McCay P.A. rlamilla@parkermccay.com

David Brewster Senior Environmental Scientist PARS Environmental dbrewster@montrose-env.com 

Amy Ferris IT Account Manager PCH Technologies aferris@pchtechnologies.com

Glenn Davila President Performance Marketing gdavila@callpm.com

Robbi Acampora Managing Director Phoenix Advisors LLC racampora@muniadvisors.com 

Dennis Culnan President Phoenix Strategies dennisculnan@phoenixstrategiesinc.com

Brian McPeak Vice President PS&S bmcpeak@psands.com
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First Name Last Name Title Organization Email
Josie DiRienzo Director - State Government Affairs PSEG Giuseppina.DiRienzo@pseg.com 

Kathe Donovan State Government Affairs Liasion PSEG kathleen.donovan@pseg.com 

Chris Gulics Environmental Strategy Manager PSE&G christopher.gulics@pseg.com 

Kimberly Mutcherson Co-Dean & Professor of Law Rutgers-Camden School of Law kim.mutcherson@rutgers.edu

Chrarles Hassler Program Coordinator for Economic Development Salem County Charles.hassler@ymail.com 

Jane Asselta Vice President SNJDC jane@snjdc.org

Ben Gallinelli Director of Member Services SNJDC ben@snjdc.org

Randi McDonnell Operations Manager SNJDC randi@snjdc.org

John McCarvill Government Affairs Director SNJDC john@snjdc.org

Jonathan Atwood Chief of Staff South Jersey Port Corporation JAtwood@southjerseyport.com

Nicole Pace-Addeo NJ Public Outreach Manager Stokes Creative Group, Inc. npace@stokescg.com

Adrienne Kanter NY Area Public Outreach Manager Stokes Creative Group, Inc. akanter@stokescg.com

John Manzoni Regional Planning Manager STV Incorporated john.manzoni@stvinc.com 

Emma Nolan Recycling Coordinator The Authority enolan@theauthoritynj.com 

Demi Espinoza Environmental Fellow The JPB Foundation Demijespinoza@gmail.com 

Danielle Kelly Land Use Administrator Township of Hamilton-Atlantic County danielle.kelly@townshipofhamilton.com 

Tammy Wetzel COO Triad Associates twetzel@triadincorporated.com 

Jaclyn Bradley Zoning Administrative Officer Voorhees Township jbradley@voorheesnj.com

Kyle Tarpley Community & Project Outreach Williams kyle.tarpley@williams.com
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